11B 3608

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2019 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

House Bill 2608

SACCE VICE IN THE SECOND IN TH

By Delegates Nelson, Criss and Espinosa

[Passed March 1, 2019; in effect ninety days from passage.]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2019 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

House Bill 2608

STORY OF SMART OF SMA

By Delegates Nelson, Criss and Espinosa

[Passed March 1, 2019; in effect ninety days from passage.]

- 1 AN ACT to repeal §61-3-39I of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to requiring
- printing the date a consumer deposit account was opened on paper check.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §61-3-39I. Checks on consumer deposit accounts to show date account was opened; consumer deposit account defined.
- 1 [Repealed.]

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.		
Chairman, House Committee		
Chairman, Seriate Committee	SECRETAL SECRETARIA	See
Originating in the House.		ق ا
In effect ninety days from passage.		T
Stylle V. Harris	州景	52 U
Clerk of the House of Delegates		
Clerk of the Senate Speaker of the House of Delegates President of the Sen) MMM nate	· Musel
The within Manual this the day of Samuel Gove	Ale Trnor	2019.

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 0 8 2019

Time 2:04 pm